SUBJECT:  Corporation Commission 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016, the budget 

limit for the Public Utility Division of the Corporation Commission 

shall be set at Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($7,500,000.00). 

SECTION 2.  For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016, the budget 

limit for the Corporation Commission to fulfill the duties assigned 

by the Nonconsensual Towing Act of 2011 shall be set at One Hundred 

Twenty-six Thousand Dollars ($126,000.00). 

Passed the Senate the 20th day of May, 2015. 

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

Passed the House of Representatives the 22nd day of May, 2015. 

Presiding Officer of the House 

of Representatives 

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR